# OP \$265.00 446683

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM517265

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		03/29/2019	National Banking Association:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Artissimo Designs, LLC		
Street Address:	841 Apollo Street, Suite 400		
City:	El Segundo		
State/Country: CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 90245			
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4466836	ARTISSIMO SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	3452572	LOT 26 STUDIO
Registration Number:	3461457	ADD-HERES
Registration Number:	3702827	SCRAPWALLING
Registration Number:	3709872	ART·U·STICK
Registration Number:	3777714	BURNISH
Registration Number:	3795638	WORDS ADHESIVE INSPIRATIONS
Registration Number:	3795749	QUOTES ADHESIVE INSPIRATIONS
Registration Number:	3779769	ACCENTS ADHESIVE EMBELLISHMENTS
Registration Number:	3981106	ADHESIVE REFLECTIONS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6152483040

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05

**Phone:** 61525235552

Email: mward@bradley.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Ward

Address Line 1:1600 Division Street, Suite 700Address Line 4:Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

TRADEMARK REEL: 006608 FRAME: 0604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Mary Ward/
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Ward/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2019
Total Attachments: 4	
source=Artissimo Release#page1.tif	
source=Artissimo Release#page2.tif	
source=Artissimo Release#page3.tif	
source=Artissimo Release#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006608 FRAME: 0605

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY <u>AGREEMENT</u>

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination"), is dated as of March 29, 2019, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Grantee"), to ARTISSIMO DESIGNS LLC, a Delaware limited liability (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as October 23, 2015, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Intellectual Property (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the patent division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 2, 2015 at Reel/Frame 037191/0750 and with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 2, 2015 at Reel/Frame 5680/0444;

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Intellectual Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Intellectual Property," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Intellectual Property listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Grantee hereby terminates the Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Intellectual Property.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006608 FRAME: 0606

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: \_\_ Name:

Christopher Calix

Title:

Vice President

## Exhibit A

# Copyrights and Copyright Applications

None.

# Patents and Patent Applications

#	Grantor	Title	Application/ Patent Number
1.	Artissimo Designs LLC	COMPOSITE LAMINATED	6920712
		PRINT AND FRAME AND	
		METHOD OF FABRICATION	
2.	Artissimo Designs LLC	DOUBLE CORNER	D603263
		PROTECTOR	
3.	Artissimo Designs LLC	SYSTEM AND METHOD OF	2,521,269 (Canada)
		APPLYING A GEL COAT	
		BRUSH STROKE PATTERN	
		OVER AN IMAGE SURFACE	
4.	Artissimo Designs LLC	COMPOSITE LAMINATED	2,442,760 (Canada)
		PRINT AND FRAME AND	
		METHOD OF FABRICATION	
5.	Artissimo Designs LLC	DOUBLE CORNER	126876 (Canada)
		PROTECTOR	

# **Trademark and Trademark Applications**

#	Grantor	Mark	Serial/ Registration Number
1.	Artissimo Designs LLC	ARTISSIMO SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT	4466836
2.	Artissimo Designs LLC	LOT 26 STUDIO	3452572
3.	Artissimo Designs LLC	ADD-HERES	3461457
4.	Artissimo Designs LLC	SCRAPWALLING	3702827
5.	Artissimo Designs LLC	ART-U-STICK	3709872
6.	Artissimo Designs LLC	BURNISH	3777714
7.	Artissimo Designs LLC	WORDS ADHESIVE INSPIRATIONS	3795638
8.	Artissimo Designs LLC	QUOTES ADHESIVE INSPIRATIONS	3795749
9.	Artissimo Designs LLC	ACCENTS ADHESIVE EMBELLISHMENTS	3779769
10.	Artissimo Designs LLC	ADHESIVE REFLECTIONS	3981106

TRADEMARK REEL: 006608 FRAME: 0608

074658.15073/118576172v.1

#	Grantor	Mark	Serial/ Registration Number
11.		ART BELLISSIMO & palette design	TMA653883 (Canada)
12.		ARTISSIMO SPORTS AND ENTERTAINMENT	TMA651948 (Canada)
13.		ART FOR YOUR LIFESTYLE & DESIGN	TMA652233 (Canada)
14.	Artissimo Designs LLC	ARTISSIMO	TMA677087 (Canada)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006608 FRAME: 0609

RECORDED: 94/93/2019